MOTION BY SUPERVISOR HOLLY J. MITCHELL

July 11, 2023

Marina Del Rey for All One-year Anniversary Celebration Event Fee Waiver

On July 12, 2022, the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors (Board) approved the motion titled, "Aligning Marina del Rey with Los Angeles County Priorities for Equity and Inclusion," which instructed the Department of Beaches and Harbors (DBH), in collaboration with the Departments of Regional Planning, Public Works, Arts and Culture, the Los Angeles County Development Authority, the Poverty Alleviation Initiative, and the Anti-Racism, Diversity, and Inclusion Initiative, in consultation with other relevant County departments, stakeholders, labor, and community members/organizations, to provide recommendations for the completion of an assessment that identifies urgent community needs that can be addressed in Marina del Rey (MdR). The motion also instructed the departments to provide recommendations for the preparation of a comprehensive plan for the best use of the County-owned land and water assets that comprise MdR in light of the Board's adopted County Guiding Equity Principles.

July 2023 marks the one-year anniversary of the Board's motion and DBH is planning a celebration event to include various public activities intended to spread awareness of the initiative and promote access to MdR and its amenities. The event will take place on Saturday, July 15, 2023, and will include community outreach to gather feedback on the most urgent community needs.

- MORE -

	<u>MOTION</u>
SOLIS	
MITCHELL	
HORVATH	
BARGER	
HAHN	

I THEREFORE MOVE THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Instruct the Director of the Department of Beaches and Harbors to waive parking fees for the Marina del Rey for All Celebration event in the estimated amount of \$3,335 in Marina del Rey Fisherman's Village (Lot 1), Public Launch Ramp (Lot 2), Lot 4, and Parcel 77 for Saturday, July 15, 2023, between 1 p.m. and 8 p.m.

#

(LM)